

SOUTH SHUSWAP HEALTH SERVICES SOCIETY JOIN IN THE EFFORTS TO "Bring Health Care Closer to Home" "Building Healthy Communities"

> 10 2417 Golf Course Drive Blind Bay, B. C. VOE 1H2 sshealthss@gmail.com <u>www.sshss.ca</u>

NOTICE OF 12TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

Notice is given of the 12th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the members of the South Shuswap Health Services Society is called for and will be held in person at 2510 Blind Bay Road, Blind Bay, B. C. (Blind Bay Hall Upstairs)

Connecting Via Zoom: To Attend Remotely. https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87828825302?pwd=mWCaButVEXLxPaBEtn2WzQInxtFdvu.1

Meeting ID: 878 2882 5302 Passcode: 340853 One tap mobile +17806660144, ,87828825302#,*340853# Canada You may attend in person or via zoom

On Saturday November 30, 2024, at 12:00 PM for the following purposes:

- 1. To receive the financial statements of the South Shuswap Health Services Society for the year ended December 31, 2023
- 2. To elect Directors of the Society
- 3. To review Current Status of the Society
- 4. To discuss Health Services to support communities in the South Shuswap

Call 250-832-5932 if you have questions.

We look forward to seeing you there. Join us for lunch and a conversation with Shuswap Cardiac Society and others on Primary and Allied Health requirements in your community.

Please email <u>sshssprograms@gmail.com</u> to make your reservations for lunch.

Dated: November 13, 2024

Sue McCrae

President